
CEBU III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 
Luray II, Toledo City 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

FOR BID NOS. 2023-02 AND 2023-03 
 

 
CEBU III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CEBECO III) through its Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC), hereby invites all interested suppliers, dealers, authorized franchise dealers and 
Legitimate Labor Contractors with Valid Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) License 
with specialty on electrical works to submit bids for the procurement, design, supply and delivery of 
materials, equipment and labor for the following Capital Expenditures (CAPEX) Projects categorically 
described below: 

 

 

Invitation To Bid Bid No. 2023-02 Bid No. 2023-03 

Name of Project Project No. 1 – Conversion of 

Dakit, Pinamungajan to 

Tamburong, Pinamungajan Line 

from 1-Phase to 3-Phase 

 

Project No. 2 – Conversion of 

Poblacion, Aloguinsan to 

Zaragoza, Aloguinsan Line from 

1-Phase to 3-Phase 

 

Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC), VAT 
Inclusive, in Php 

 

P17,425,000.00 

 

P16,810,000.00 

Source of Fund Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable 

CAPEX (RFSC) 

Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable 

CAPEX (RFSC) 

Cost of Bidding Documents 

(Php) Non-refundable 
P25,000.00 P25,000.00 

Project Location Dakit, Pinamungajan to Tamburong 

Pinamungajan, Cebu 

Poblacion, Aloguinsan to Zaragoza, 

Aloguinsan, Cebu 

Contract Duration for the 

infrastructure project 200 calendar days 200 calendar days 

 

 
  The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked for completeness against a 

checklist to ascertain that they are all present using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 

2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as 

the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.  

  

All Bids shall be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their duly authorized representatives. 

Bidders shall be required to put up a Bid Security in the amount equivalent to 2% of the ABC. The Bid Security 

shall be in the form of cash or manager’s check and submitted together with their Bids. The presence of the bidder 

during the Pre-bid Conference is optional. The prospective bidder must have completed within 5 years from the 

date of bid opening a Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) that is similar to the contract to be bid, and 

whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, and 

must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.  

 

 

 

 



The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows: 

 

Invitation To Bid Bid No. 2023-02 Bid No. 2023-03 

Name of Project Project No. 1 – Conversion of 

Dakit, Pinamungajan to 

Tamburong, Pinamungajan Line 

from 1-Phase to 3-Phase 

 

Project No. 2 – Conversion of 

Poblacion, Aloguinsan to 

Zaragoza, Aloguinsan Line from 

1-Phase to 3-Phase 

 

1. Release of 

Invitation to Bid 
March 10, 2023, Friday, 

Newspaper (National Circulation) 

and NEA Website 

(www.nea.gov.ph) 

March 10, 2023, Friday, 

Newspaper (National Circulation) 

and NEA Website 

(www.nea.gov.ph) 

2. Period for the 

submission of the 

Letter of Intent 

 

March 10 to April 12, 2023, 

E-mail  to cebeco3bac@yahoo.com. 

 

March 10 to April 12, 2023, 

E-mail  to cebeco3bac@yahoo.com. 

3. Pre-bid 

Conference 

March 22, 2023, Wednesday at 

1:30PM, CEBECO III 

Headquarters, Luray II, Toledo 

City 

March 22, 2023, Wednesday at 

1:30PM, CEBECO III 

Headquarters, Luray II, Toledo 

City 

4. Deadline of 

Submission of Bids 
and Bid Opening 

Up to 9:30AM of April 13, 2023, 

CEBECO III Headquarters, Luray 
II, Toledo City 

Up to 9:30AM of April 13, 2023, 

CEBECO III Headquarters, Luray 
II, Toledo City 

 

 
CEBECO III reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 

all bids at any time prior to the awarding of contract, thereby without incurring any liability to the 

affected bidder or bidders. 

 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the BAC Secretariat at mobile 

nos. 0995-9305650 & 0997-7924729 or e-mail us at cebeco3bac@yahoo.com. 

 

 

 

       ENGR. WILLARD C. SAYSON MR. VIRGILIO C. FORTICH JR. 

BAC Chairperson General Manager 

mailto:cebeco3bac@yahoo.com.
mailto:cebeco3bac@yahoo.com.
mailto:cebeco3bac@yahoo.com

